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PROGRAM CONTACTS PHONE  EMAIL 
$1000 Crime 

Prevention Reward 
Peggy Romba, Program Manager 
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2007 
309-557-2922 

  promba@ilfb.org 
mkennedy@ilfb.org 

4-H Activities Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist 
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 

 

309-557-3187 
309-557-2024 

  jwebb@ilfb.org 
rdeuth@ilfb.org 

ADT Security  
Member Benefit Program 

Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director  
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2535  
 

 mrhode@ilfb.org  
mlatham@ilfb.org  

ALOT Program Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
aderew@ilfb.org 

Accomplishments 
Insert & Display 

Nancy Kraft, Business Manager & Media Buyer 

 

309-557-2353   nkraft@ilfb.org 

ACTION TEAM 
Coordination 

Peggy Romba, Program Manager 
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2007 
309-557-2922 

  promba@ilfb.org 
mkennedy@ilfb.org 

ACTIVATOR Kevin Semlow, Director of State Legislation 
Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development 
Ryan Whitehouse, Associate Director of National Legislation & 
     Policy Development 
Ashley Breen, Political Advocacy & Engagement Coordinator 
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant 

309-557-2308 
309-557-3152 
309-557-3929 

 
309-557-3273 
309-557-3554 

  ksemlow@ilfb.org 
anielsen@ilfb.org 
rwhitehouse@ilfb.org 
 
abreen@ilfb.org 
arodriguez@ilfb.org 

Adopt-A-Legislator Christina Nourie, Northeast Legislative Coordinator 
Angela Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant 

 

708-579-6060 
309-557-3554 

  cnourie@ilfb.org 
arodriguez@ilfb.org 

AFBF Annual Meeting Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division 
Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager 
Donna Gallivan, Conference & Program Specialist 

309-557-2219 
309-557-2166 
309-557-2024 

  mhodge@ilfb.org 
dschlipmann@ilfb.org 
dgallivan@ilfb.org 

AFBF Almanacs Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2535   mrhode@ilfb.org 
mlatham@ilfb.org 
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AFBF Membership 
Quota Program 

 Renee Deuth, Membership &Program Manager 

 

309-557-2024   rdeuth@ilfb.org 

Affiliate Company 
Relations 

  Renee Deuth, Membership &Program Manager 

 

309-557-2024   rdeuth@ilfb.org 

Ag Policy   Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities 
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3112 
309-557-3343 

  tnelsen@ilfb.org 
sstroud@ilfb.org 
 

Agribusiness Relations   Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations 
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3455 
309-557-3207 

  rtracy@ilfb.org 
jharrison@ilfb.org 

Agriculture Future of 
America (AFA) 

  Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 
Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist 

 

309-557-2024 
309-557-3187 

  rdeuth@ilfb.org 
jwebb@ilfb.org 

Agriculture Week 
Promotional Materials 

  Gayle Jones, Promotion Coordinator 

 

309-557-3160   gjones@ilfb.org 

Agritourism   Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs 
Charlene Blary, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3109 
309-557-3619 

  jfraley@ilfb.org 
cblary@ilfb.org 

Air Quality   Lauren Lurkins, Director of Natural & Environmental Resources 
Lindsey Ramsey, Associate Director of Natural &  
     Environmental Resources 
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor 

309-557-3153 
309-557-3279 

 
309-557-3271 

 llurkins@ilfb.org 
lramsey@ilfb.org 
 
mwalker@ilfb.org 

Animal Health   Jim Fraley, Director of Affiliate Management and Livestock Programs 
Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs 
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3109 
309-557-2993 
309-557-3343 

  jfraley@ilfb.org 
tbunting@ilfb.org 
sstroud@ilfb.org 

Animal Welfare/Activism   Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities  
Tasha Bunting, Assistant Director of Commodities & Livestock Programs 
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3112 
309-557-2993 
309-557-3343 

  tnelsen@ilfb.org 
tbunting@ilfb.org 
sstroud@ilfb.org 

mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:rtracy@ilfb.org
mailto:jharrison@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:gjones@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:cblary@ilfb.org
mailto:llurkins@ilfb.org
mailto:lramsey@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:jfraley@ilfb.org
mailto:tbunting@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:tnelsen@ilfb.org
mailto:tbunting@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org


UPDATED 2/15/17 
 

Art Work   Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Roger Tornow, Art Director 

 

309-557-3753 
309-557-3157 

  mrhode@ilfb.org 
design@ilfb.org 

Audio Visual Services   Mark Pressburger, AV Services Manager 

 

309-557-3158 

 

mpressburger@ilfb.org 

Banking   Rae F. Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs 
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3276 
309-557-3207 

  rpayne@ilfb.org 
jharrison@ilfb.org 

Beltone   Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2535   mrhode@ilfb.org 
mlatham@ilfb.org 

Biofuels   Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst 
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3268 
309-557-3343 

  mdoherty@ilfb.org 
sstroud@ilfb.org 

Biotechnology/GMOs 
Seed Industry 

  Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities 
Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations 
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 

309-557-3112 
309-557-3455 
309-557-3343 
309-557-3207 

  tnelsen@ilfb.org 
rtracy@ilfb.org 
sstroud@ilfb.org 
jharrison@ilfb.org 

Broadband   Brenda Matherly, Assistant Director of Local Government 
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3151 
309-557-3207 

  bmatherly@ilfb.org 
jharrison@ilfb.org 

Business and Industry 
Relations 

  Ryan Tracy, Director of External Relations 
Rae Payne, Senior Director of Business & Regulatory Affairs 
Jenny Harrison, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3455 
309-557-3276 
309-557-3207 

  rtracy@ilfb.org 
payne@ilfb.org  
jharrison@ilfb.org 

Car Rental 
Member Benefit Program 

  Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2535   mrhode@ilfb.org 
mlatham@ilfb.org 

Case IH Discount   Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2535   mrhode@ilfb.org 
mlatham@ilfb.org 
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Caterpillar  

Member Benefit Program 
 Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Myrna Latham, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2535   mrhode@ilfb.org 
mlatham@ilfb.org 

CFB Manager 
Membership Conference 

  Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 

 

309-557-2024   rdeuth@ilfb.org 

CFB Managers 
Conference 

  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org 

CMIC Reminder 
Letter Program 

  Kim Knapp, Manager Membership Records & Services 

 

309-557-2601   kknapp@ilfb.org 

Collegiate Farm Bureau  Jenny Webb, Membership & Program Specialist 
Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 

 

309-557-3187 
309-557-2024 

  jwebb@ilfb.org 
rdeuth@ilfb.org 

Combined Billing  Kim Knapp, Manager Membership Records & Services 
Jolene Neuhauser, Membership Combined Billing Program Manager 
Shane Van Fossan, Membership Operations Specialist 

 

309-557-2601 
309-557-2654 
309-557-2023 

 kknapp@ilfb.org 
jneuhauser@ilfb.org 
svanfossan@ilfb.org 

Commodities Conference   Tamara Nelsen, Senior Director of Commodities 
Mike Doherty, Senior Economist & Policy Analyst 
Sarah Stroud, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3112 
309-557-3268 
309-557-3343 

  tnelsen@ilfb.org 
mdoherty@ilfb.org 
sstroud@ilfb.org 

Commodity Organization 
Relations 

  Mark Gebhards, Executive Director 
Mary Walker, Administrative Office Services Supervisor 

 

309-557-3145 
309-557-3271 

 

  mgebhards@ilfb.org  
mwalker@ilfb.org  
 

Consumer Communications   Linda Olson, Consumer Communications Specialist 

 

309-557-2257 
 

  lolson@ilfb.org  

Co-op Advertising   Melissa Rhode, CAE, Marketing Director 
Nancy Kraft, Business Manager & Media Buyer 

 

309-557-2535 
309-557-2353 

  mrhode@ilfb.org 
nkraft@ilfb.org 

mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mlatham@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:gannaway@ilfb.org
mailto:jwalters@ilfb.org
mailto:aderew@ilfb.org
mailto:kknapp@ilfb.org
mailto:jwebb@ilfb.org
mailto:rdeuth@ilfb.org
mailto:kknapp@ilfb.org
mailto:jneuhauser@ilfb.org
mailto:svanfossan@ilfb.org
mailto:mdoherty@ilfb.org
mailto:%20sstroud@ilfb.org
mailto:mgebhards@ilfb.org
mailto:mwalker@ilfb.org
mailto:lolson@ilfb.org
mailto:mrhode@ilfb.org
mailto:mefricke@ilfb.org


UPDATED 2/15/17 
 

Consumer Outreach 
ACTION TEAM 

  Kevin Daugherty, Education Director  
Linda Olson, Consumer Communication Specialist 

 

309-557-3334 
309-557-2257 

  kdaugherty@ilfb.org 
lolson@ilfb.org  

Corn Grant  Peggy Romba, Program Manager  
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2007  
309-557-2922 

 promba@ilfb.org  
mkennedy@ilfb.org  

County Committee/Issue 
Team Development 

  Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Development 
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3152 
309-557-3984 

  anielsen@ilfb.org 
alarson@ilfb.org 

County Farm Bureau 
Assistance 

  Your Regional Manager 

 

   

County FB ABC 
Forms/Lease Agreements 

  Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager 
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2166 
309-557-2922 

  dschlipmann@ilfb.org 
mkennedy@ilfb.org 

County FB Group  
Medical Reimbursement 

 Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager 
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2166 
309-557-2922 

  dschlipmann@ilfb.org 
mkennedy@ilfb.org 

County FB Membership 
Drive/Planning 

Assistance 

  Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 

 

309-557-2024   rdeuth@ilfb.org 

County FB Training 
Programs (Customized) 

  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
aderew@ilfb.org 

County Manager 

Advisory Committee 

  Mike Hodge, CAE, Executive Director of MSPR Division 
Stacy Schiltz, Administrative Assistant 

309-557-2219   mhodge@ilfb.org 
sschiltz@ilfb.org 

County Manager 
Assistance 

  Your Regional Manager 

 

          

County Manager Benefits 
(handbooks/questions) 

  Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager 
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2166 
309-557-2922 

  dschlipmann@ilfb.org 
mkennedy@ilfb.org 
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County Manager 
Continuing Education 

Tracking System 

  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
aderew@ilfb.org 

County Manager 
Regional Meetings 

  Your Regional Manager 

 

          

County Manager 
Trainees 

  Dan Schlipmann, Field Support Manager 
Melissa Kennedy, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-2166 
309-557-2922 

  dschlipmann@ilfb.org 
mkennedy@ilfb.org 

County Manager 
Training 

  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
aderew@ilfb.org 

County Officer/ 
Committee Lists 

  Julie South, Manager iMIS Database 

 

309-557-3819   jsouth@ilfb.org 
 

County Operational 
Procedural Manual 

  Dan Schlipmann, Field Operations Manager 

 

309-557-2166   dschlipmann@ilfb.org 

County Presidents 
Conference 

  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
aderew@ilfb.org 

County/State Staff 
Exchange 

 

  Steve Gannaway, Training and Development Director 
Julie Walters, Senior Training & Development Coordinator 
Amanda DeRew, Associate Training & Development Coordinator 

 

309-557-3943 
309-557-2140 
309-557-2207 

  gannaway@ilfb.org 
jwalters@ilfb.org 
aderew@ilfb.org 

Crop Insurance Programs   Adam Nielsen, Director of National Legislation & Policy Develompent 
Andrew Larson, Administrative Assistant 

 

309-557-3152 
309-557-3984 

  anielsen@ilfb.org 
alarson@ilfb.org 

Cultivating Master 
Farmers Program 

  Renee Deuth, Membership & Program Manager 

 

309-557-2024   rdeuth@ilfb.org 
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